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~ESOLUTION NO. 1984. - 89 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE PATE 
OF COMPENSATION ~R, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~MPLOk~S 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS o 

BE IT RESOLVED BY q~E BOARD OF TRUST,S OF %~HE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Po~er Department: 
(The follcwing employees) 
20-381 Anthony Brooks 
20-392 Darryl Key 
20-394 Charles Turpin 

Laborer 152 6.125 Hr. 
04-02-84 
04-02-84 
04-02-84 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equi~Dment Department: 
(The fol!owing employees): 

21-825 Henry Bo~s 
21-826 James woodman 
21-834 Joseph Lekan 
21-836 Allan Pearse 
21-840 Brett wccds 
21-841 Edward Lempner 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees ) : 

59-033 Emil Dichiro 
59-037 James Lee 
59-043 Herschel Barnes 
59-044 James White 
59-045 Donald Potter 

PERMANENT APPOIhrfMENTS 

Vehicle Servicer 
~6 

Part-time Operator 
438 

7.405 Hr. 

04-01-84. 
04-01-84. 
04-01-84 
04-01-84. 
04-01-84 
04-01-84 

03-22-84. 
04-03-84 
03-30-84_ 
03-30-84 
03-30-84. 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE DMSION 
Revenue Department: 

40-282 Howard Snyder 90: Director of 
Revenue Coil. 
Grade D 

1346.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Asst. District 1197.00 Bi-Wk 
Supt. Gr. C 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 89 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus E~uipment Department: 

21-754 Edward McDermott TO: Equipment 
Electrician 543 

11.81 Hr. 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 44.7 

11.59 Hr. 

Power Department: 

23-121 Claire Laury TO: Clerk Typist 
103 

641.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Transit Police 729.00 Bi-Wk 
Dispatcher 240 

Rail Operations Department: 
(The follcwing employees) TO: Station 

Attendant 337 
11.05 Hr. 

2-742 
2-743 
2-744 
2-745 

Marie Griffin 
Marvin Jurinsky 
Homer Napier 
Annie Jones 

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr. 

Traffic Department: 

19-041 Harry Carpenter TO: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operating 1020.00 Bi-Wk 
Instructor 611 

04-22-84 

04-22-84. 
04-22-84. 
04-22-84 
04-22-84 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

9-130 Van Mcore 
9-135 Robert Klamut 
9-168 Michael HollinDn 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

04-01-84 
04-01-84 
04-01-84 

-2- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 89 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Nurdoer of 
Positions Classification Grade 

C~3NSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ~NGINEERING DEPA~I~4ENT 

1 Engineering 5 
Technician 514 

2 Construction 5 
Inspector 519 

1 Staff Designer B 

1 Senior Engineer - F 
Construction 

1 Senior Architect F 

1 Supv. of Facilities G 

1 Supv. of Engineering G 

Effective 
Date 

04-17-84. 

04-17-84 

04-17-84 

04-17-84 

04-17-84 

04-17-84 

04-17-84 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

April 17, I~84 

Vic~ " Preside~ 
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