RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 89

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:							
Payroll No	Name	. 9	Class	ification	Rate	Effective Date	
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS							
OPERATIONS D Power Depart (The followi 20-381 20-392 20-394	**************************************	L	abore	r 152	6.125 Hr.	04-02-84 04-02-84 04-02-84	
		PERMANE	NT AP	POINTMENTS			
(The followi 21-825	t Department: ng employees): Henry Bows		ehicl 46	e Servicer	7.405 Hr.	04-01-84	
21-826 21-834 21-836 21-840 21-841	James Woodman Joseph Lekan Allan Pearse Brett Woods Edward Lempner					04-01-84 04-01-84 04-01-84 04-01-84 04-01-84	
	ns Department: ng employees):		art-t 38	ime Operator	7.91/11.30 Hr.		
59-033 59-037 59-043 59-044 59-045	Emil Dichiro James Lee Herschel Barnes James White Donald Potter	-				03-22-84 04-03-84 03-30-84 03-30-84 03-30-84	
	CHANGE IN	RATE, G	RADE	AND CLASSIFICAT	ION		
FINANCE DIVI Revenue Depa							
40–282	Howard Snyder			Director of Revenue Coll. Grade D	1346.00 Bi-Wk	04-22-84	
		F	ROM:	Asst. District	1197.00 Bi-Wk		

Supt. Gr. C

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS D	IVISION t Department:				
21-754	Edward McDermott	TO:	Equipment Electrician 543	11.81 Hr.	04-22-84
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.59 Hr.	
Power Departs	ment:				
23-121	Claire Laury	TO:	Clerk Typist 103	641.50 Bi-Wk	04-02-84
		FROM:	Transit Police Dispatcher 240	729.00 Bi-Wk	
D. 13 O					
	ons Department: ng employees)	TO:	Station Attendant 337	11.05 Hr.	
2-742 2-743 2-744 2-745	Marie Griffin Marvin Jurinsky Homer Napier Annie Jones	FROM:	Operator 437	9.04/11.30 Hr.	04-22-84 04-22-84 04-22-84 04-22-84
Traffic Depar	rtment:				
19-041	Harry Carpenter	TO:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	04-01-84
		FROM:	Operating Instructor 611	1020.00 Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFI	CATION, N	O CHANGE IN RATE	OR GRADE	
OPERATIONS D					
	ns Department: ng employees):	TO:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
9-130	Van Moore		- municipal and		04-01-84
9–135 9–168	Robert Klamut Michael Hollimon				04-01-84 04-01-84

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date						
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT									
1	Engineering Technician 514	5	04-17-84						
2	Construction Inspector 519	5	04-17-84						
1	Staff Designer	В	04-17-84						
1	Senior Engineer - Construction	F	04-17-84						
1	Senior Architect	F	04-17-84						
1	Supv. of Facilities	G	04-17-84						
1	Supv. of Engineering	G	04-17-84						

April 17, 1984

Vicé≠President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer